Program from April 6, 2020 through July 24, 2020. The granted license shall be in 

accordance with Codified Ordinance §165.03. 

2) COST.   

a. The Licensee shall pay the Exclusive Field Rights Reservation Fee for seven (7) 

fields (#’s 1-7), in the amount of Eight Hundred and Seventy Five Dollars ($875.00) 

shall be paid prior to commencing practice and playing on City’s fields. 

b. In addition to the Field Rights Reservation Fee as set forth in Section 2a, Licensee 

shall pay to the City a Facility Usage by Volume of Participation fee, $5.00 per

[...]

each of the three (3) being other than elected or appointed officials of the appointing 

entity. 

2. This Agreement shall be deemed to be in full force and effect on and after it has been 

executed by all Parties. 

3. The contributions from the parties for the year 2020 shall be as follows:  the City, Two 

Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine and 73/100 Dollars 

($297,689.73); the Township, One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 

Ninety-Six and 05/100 Dollars ($114,496.05); and the School, Forty-Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight and 42/100 Dollars ($45,798.42).  Upon the City’s 

depositing at least Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) of its contribution to the 

appropriate account or fund, the remaining parties shall make their contributions by 

the end of the quarter following the City’s deposit.  The remainder of the City’s